GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2932
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011

GRANT UNDER ACCELERATED IRRIGATION BENEFIT PROGRAMME
Vundavalli Shri Aruna Kumar

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Andhra Pradesh has requested the Union Government to increase the grant payable to the State
under the "Accelerated Irrigation Benefit Programme" to the extent of 75 per cent; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS ( SHRIVINCENT H. PALA)

(a) to (b) No such request has been received in this Ministry from the Govt. of Andhra Pradesh.
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